## **CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR**

JANICE M. WHITE COUNTY AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 100 S. MAIN ST. OSCEOLA, IOWA 50213 (641) 342-3315 JESSICA GRAVES
JILL CURNES
RACHEL PAULUS
DEPUTIES

January 23, 2020

## **AGENDA**

CLARKE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COURTHOUSE, OSCEOLA, IA

MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2020

NOTE: PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS LIMITED TO TEN MINUTES PER PERSON.

I.	OPEN, CONSIDER AND POSSIBLE DECISION ON FUEL BIDS AND AWARD CONTRACT9:00 A.M.
II.	APPROVE AND SIGN PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM WITH SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR CLARKE COUNTY COURTHOUSE9:00 A.M.
III.	APPROVE AND SIGN PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM WITH SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR CLARKE COUNTY DHS BUILDING9:00 A.M.
IV.	POSSIBLE ASSIGNMENT OF COUNTY CERTIFICATE #CO180002 TO CLAY ANDREW AND RYAN PHILLIPS (PARCEL #01259)9:00 A.M.
V.	APPROVE CLAIMS9:00 A.M.
VI.	APPROVE AND SIGN UPDATED 28E AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHEAST IOWA RESPONSE GROUP9:30 A.M.
VII.	POSSIBLE CLOSED SESSION – IOWA CODE 21.5(C)10:00 A.M.
VIII.	POSSIBLE DECISION REGARDING SETTLEMENT DISCUSSED IN CLOSED SESSION10:00 A.M.
IX.	LEESA LESTER – DISCUSS FISCAL YEAR CONTRIBUTION TO SOUTHERN IOWA TROLLEY11:00 A.M.